
ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

AUTHORIZATION FORM 

For Approval/Execution of Documents 

(check which apply) 

 

 

 

Item Description: 

 
 Agreement X Professional Service Contract  Amendment  Change Order 

  BCD  NYSDOT Agreement  Contract Documents  Addendum 

  Recommendation for Award of Contract  Recommendation to Reject Bids 

  Request for Proposals 

 X Other One-Year Contract Extension 

 

Action Requested: 

 
X Board Authorization to Execute X Legal Approval 

  Board Authorization to Award X Execution by the Chairman 

  Board Authorization to Advertise for Bids  Execution by the Secretary to the Authority 

  Board Authorization to Solicit Request for Proposals 

  Other  

 

Approvals Needed: 

 APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 

 
X Secretary to the Authority   Date:  

 X Chief Operating Officer   Date:  

 X Executive Engineer   Date:  

 X Director of Administration   Date:  

 X Risk Manager   Date:  
 

 
X Chief Financial Officer    Date:  

 X Legal    Date:  
 

APPROVED FOR BOARD RESOLUTION: 

 
X Secretary to the Authority   Date:  

 

Remarks:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Resolution Date:   Item No:  

 

Contract: TCS-003 Project No.: 201900014 

Project Description: Maintenanace, Repair, and Adjustments Required to Maintain Optimum 

Overall System Preformance of the Existing 11 GHz Microwave Radio System. 

 

 

Type text here 10/14/20

10/16/2020

10/16/2020

10/19/2020

10/19/2020

10/19/20

LCL
Lavonya Sig

LCL
Typewritten Text
10.16.2020

LFK
Typewritten Text
10/16/2020



JCS:jmf 

Attachments 

cc: R.Stoll 

 CONT-TCS-003-1901-I-011 
 
P:\CONT\P201900014\Prof Svc Cont\Cont Extension 2021\2020-10-07 Memo Cont Extension.docx 

 

 

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

October 7, 2020 

 

 

 

To: Terrence D. McCracken, Secretary to the Authority 

 

From: Jeffrey C. Schlierf, Acting Manager of Information Technology 

 

Subject: Maintenance, Repair, and Adjustments Required to Maintain 

 Optimum Overall System Performance of the Existing 

 11 GHz Microwave Radio System. 

 ECWA Project No. 201900014 

  

The above referenced service contract will expire on December 31, 2020.  The Contractor, 

Transwave Communications Systems, Inc. expressed interest in extending the current contract 

with ECWA under the same terms and conditions for one year, through December 31, 2021.  This 

contract enables the Authority to obtain necessary professional services to maintain/repair the 

microwave radio communication link between the Ellicott Square building and the Service Center 

The following documents are attached to process the extension of the above referenced contract: 

• Blue Authorization Form. 

• Three originals of “Erie County Water Authority Contract Extension Form”. 

• Letter from Transwave Communications Systems, Inc., dated October 7, 2020, requesting 

contract extension. 

• Copy of page 7 of 12 of the current Professional Services Contract with Section 4.1, TERM. 

 







 

P:\CONT\P201900014\Prof Svc Cont\Cont Extension 2021\Contract Extension Form.docx Rev.01/24/13 

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

CONTRACT EXTENSION FORM 

PROJECT NO.: 201900014 CONTRACT NO.: TCS-003 

JOB NUMBER:  EC NO.:  

OWIP NO.:  ENTERED BY/DATE 

BY/DATE: 

jmf 10/06/2020 

TITLE: 1GB MICROWAVE RADIO &ANTENNA MAINTENANCE 

 

 

 
 

 

CONTRACTOR: Transwave Communications Systems, Inc. 

 

EXTENSION TERMS ACCORDING TO CONTRACT: 

A one-year extension to contract per Professional Services Contract Page 7 of 12, Paragraph 4.1: 

“The term of the Agreement will be January 1, 2019, through December 31, 2020, (two years).  If the Authority 

and the Contractor mutually agree to continue this Agreement after December 31, 2020, it shall be extended for not 

more than one-year on the same terms and conditions provided herein.  The Contractor shall provide written 

notification to the Authority of the one-year extension prior to the expiration of the initial term of this Agreement.” 

 

NEW CONTRACT TERM:  

One (1) year extension to existing Professional Services Contract. 

 

 

 

COMPENSATION: $21,825.00 

 

 

 

>>>>> APPROVED BY: <<<<< 

Contractor: Transwave Communications Systems, Inc ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

  

Signature:  

Title: President                                      Date:  

Original Contract Amount $ 43,650.00 PREPARER 

Contract Extension 2021-2022 $ 21,825.00  

 $                                                                Date: 

   DEPARTMENT HEAD 

 New Contract Amount $ 65,475.00   

                                                                Date: 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

 

                                                              Date: 

CHAIRMAN 

 

                                                              Date: 

 

Type text here 10/7/2020




